1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 ROSSO Fax: 561-689-2851

Site Development

Change Order Request
Owner Co No.

Change Order No.: 21 Owner Proj. No.: 2020-007
Owner: City of Pahokee RSD Proj. No.: 01-20037
Project: Barfield Highway Date: 8/24/2022

Description: 4" Slope Pavement - Pelican Canal East & West side

# |Description Qty | Unit | Unit Price Total Price

4" Slope Pavement 160 SY| $ 14456 | § 23,129.60

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -
Total: $ 23,129.60

Original Contract Amt $ -

Amount of this Change Order $ 23,129.60
Amount of Previous Change Order (s) $ -
New Total Contract Amount $ 23,129.60
Completion time extended 4 days If yes, new completion date?

When executed by all parties, this document will become part of the above reference construction contract.

M Digitally signed by Blair Simpson
- - E I.; _E a. S Fsg ,G_ 6550
Client Signature Bla1E'§1I-r§pls|on Site Development, ou,

email=bsimpson@rossositedevel

L]
Client Printed S I ' ‘ opment.com, c=US
I S O n Date: 2022.09.22 14:29:23 -04'00'

Revisions
# Date By [Description
X ] XXIXXIXX ] XXX



BSIMPSON
Text Box
Owner Co No.

BSIMPSON
Line


1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 RO S S O Fax: 561-689-2851

Site Development

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

Description of work: 4" Slope Pavement - Pelican Canal East & West side CO #: 21
EQUIPMENT

# Description Qty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost
1 Skidsteer HR $62.50 $0.00
2 Superintendent (w/ Pick-Up) HR $108.75 $0.00
3 Roller HR $56.12 $0.00
4 Mixer HR $202.61 $0.00
5 Grader HR $79.95 $0.00
6 Backhoe HR $93.41 $0.00
7 Water Truck HR $37.98 $0.00
8 Dozer HR $73.93 $0.00
9 Paver HR $61.50 $0.00
10 Paving Roller HR $40.38 $0.00
11 Broom HR $49.97 $0.00
12 Excavator (30,000 Ib) HR $109.04 $0.00
13 Excavator (70,000 Ib) HR $169.32 $0.00
14 Tamp HR $19.50 $0.00
15 Saw HR $19.50 $0.00
16 Pick-Up Truck (Concrete Foreman) HR $32.46 $0.00
17 Dump Truck HR $65.00 $0.00
18 Curb Machine HR $58.75 $0.00
Equipment Subtotal $0.00
Markup 0.150 $0.00

EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $0.00

LABOR
# Description Qty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost

1 Superintendent (w/ Pick-Up) HR $108.75 $0.00
2 Foreman (w/ Pick-Up) HR $84.20 $0.00
3 Operator-Road Crew HR $38.06 $0.00
4 Laborer-Road Crew HR $20.79 $0.00
5 Operator-Underground Crew HR $36.24 $0.00
6 Pipe Layer, Tailman, Laborer-Underground Crew HR $26.32 $0.00
7 Curb Machine Operator-Concrete Crew HR $43.50 $0.00
8 Finisher-Concrete Crew HR $32.61 $0.00
9 Former/Laborer-Concrete Crew HR $23.65 $0.00
10 HR $0.00
11 HR $0.00

Labor Subtotal $0.00

Burden 0.5146 $0.00

Markup 0.150 $0.00

LABOR TOTAL: $0.00



MATERIAL

# Description Qty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost |

1 4" Slope Pavement - Unit Price Per DOT 160 SY $144.56 | $23,129.60
2 $0.00
3 $0.00
4 $0.00
5 $0.00
6 $0.00
7 $0.00

Material Subtotal $23,129.60
Markup 0.000 $0.00

MATERIAL TOTAL: $23,129.60

SUBCONTRACTORS

# Description Qty Unit Unit Cost | Total Cost
1 1 LS $0.00
2 1 LS $0.00
3 1 LS $0.00
4 1 LS $0.00
5 1 LS $0.00
6 1 LS $0.00
7 1 LS $0.00
Subcontractor Subtotal $0.00
Markup 0.10 $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL: $0.00
Equipment Total: $0.00
Labor Total: $0.00

Material Total: $23,129.60
Subcontractors Total: $0.00
Bond & General Liability Insurance: $0.00
MOT: $0.00

Total: $23,129.60




ROSSO

Site Development

20037-21 CO Slope Pavement

Appendix ‘A’



0 10 40
_— ™
Feet
CONST. 216 SF OF \
\ 24" RUBBLE RIPRAP EXIST. EASEMENT
EXIST. EASEMENT A
+60.00
19.0 LT :
+70.00 2" MISC. ASPHALT PELICAN — £np\Ti-2 GUARDRAIL
19.0 [T CANAL +61.75) 14.9' LT
BEG|N PIPE GUIDERAIL
13000 CONST. END ANCHOR
END TYPE F CURB PARAL
& GUTTER EODSZNEI/;I;? 1 END PIPE GUIDERA
BEGIN DROP CURB £30.00
+77.60 ’
BEGIN TL-2'GUARDRAIL 2" MISC. ASPHALT
+10.56, 14.9( LT W/
SPECIAL POSTS (TYP.) BEGIN \GRAVITY WALL CONST. 3/ LF a
+07.80 A END GRAVITY WALL OFI8RLP N
SR CONST. 156 SF OF +80.00 5 CONC. SIDEWALK O Lsg 14 +
. : 24" RUBBLE RIPRAP = . .
N +80.00, END DROP CURB 20.00 17 R/W LINE £36.96 o 94T ‘<_13_>|
oI+ BEGIN TYPE F CURB ;6 00 lé—j 29.4 [T T
& GUTTER : ) . 16’ A 12
+30.00 +00.00 it Q — oo
Fpa e S /19.0° LT 22.0 [T — — S ivi=w Qe S ) B T7AS Y
S - ] S ] e\ NN EIN A A A k;: = _ = e I It | (10) B [ p— o
| - \f\w f -Slope= JuUr s SO 40 =~ (&)
() oy L O i 5 Gy | 0% IS
Oy 4.0 [T 2452 37 BLCURVI— & \t7175_ 38 ET”’E F CURB & GUTTER s . T — - N
S~ 140 1 18" RCP | ANCL 140 tr | ' L : CONST. 23 LFJl S P
N 3 y— ' ' ' 62,00 / —§ SURVEY/ OF 18" RCP___ o 5
S cg/v54r”. gﬁpLF X i t —e—
¥ Ny ! OF 84" RC X BARFIELD HIGHWAY
T ——= Wiew 36" RCP
> e s, U0 [ amann CONST. 285 LF [
=T 2 p - OF 36" RCP
- R TETiicisise—=mia — 756.00 6' CONC. SIDEWALK
5 CONC. SIDEWALK ™ 5 23.5° RT R/W LINE
17 \ é END TL-2\GUARDRAIL
/ +50.50, 21N' RT
}“3”7‘7% END ANCHOR CONST. TYPE\II
CURVE DATA BLCURV1 . BEGIN TL-2 GUARDRAIL ;
Pl STA. = 36+21.60 +54.62 +63.00, 20.5 RT W/ END ANCHOR \ EXIST. EASEMENT
D Z 6030 Al () 33.1" RT SPECIAL POSTS (TYP. 000
5 — 5o Y ,
T — 729 20 CONST. 170 SF OF CANAL
L = 258.12 24" RUBBLE RIPRAP 2" MISC. ASPHALT
R = 2,265.50 1651
PC STA. = 34492.40 30.I' RT A CONST. 180 SF OF
PT STA. = 37450.52 72“235-,0% 24" RUBBLE RIPRAP
e = N.C. : PELICAN
CANAL f
I (OA
EXIST. EASEMENT \ o o Fold Hin X ,;{3‘1 ; 6 Fold Min
Rubble Riprap _ BSOS Rubble Riprap /] “ '4’“‘:’ .
N VB
f}'f No Adhesive Above Here
Filter Fabric _v'-f[?'.» Filter Fabric
12" Bituminous Coating 1"x2" Pressure
On Face Of Concrete L Treated Timber
PQZV Nailed To Surface y;‘”
\ BONDED OPTION NAILED OPTION
\ Note: Either option may be used unless otherwise called for in the plans.
REVISIONS RODERICK MYRICK, P.E. SHEET
DATE e DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 56969 CITY OF PAHOKEE NO
10-4-2021 REMOVE GRAVITY WALL & REVISE DRIVEWAY AE ENGINEERING, INC. :
2-25-2022 | /A ADD RUBBLE RIPRAP 219 N. NEWNAN STREET, 4TH FLOOR ROAD NO. COUNTY FINANCIAL PROJECT ID ROADWAY PLAN
JACKSONVILLE, FL - 32202 14
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 27212 PALM BEACH 442030-1-54-01
Charlie Tran 2/26/2022 2:35:33 PM  Default C:\Projects\Barfield Hwy\04 DRAWINGS\44203015401\roadway\PLPRRD02.dgn

F.A.C.

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,


Steve
Area Measurement
A = 99.05 sq yd
Slope = 50°

Steve
Area Measurement
A = 64.96 sq yd
Slope = 50°


Report Run On: 08/22/2022
Florida Department of Transportation
Item Average Unit Cost
From 2022/02/01 to 2022/07/31
Statewide

Contract Type: CC
Displaying: VALID ITEMS WITH HITS
From: 0102 1 To: 9999999

Weighted

Total Unit

Average Quantity Meas Obs? Description

CONCRETE PARAPET, RETAINING WALL SYSTEM MOUNTED W/SIDEWALK,

0521 6 31 1 $226.64 $65,498.96 289.000 LF N 27" HEIGHT
0350 30 13 5 $191.21 $327,727.64 1,714.000 SY N CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR ROUNDABOUT APRON, 12" DEPTH
0353 70 1 $950.00  $879,985.00 926.300 CY N CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT
0455 14 24 1 $320.00  $726,080.00 2,269.000 LF N CONCRETE SHEET PILING, 12" X 30" WITH FRP STRAND AND REINFORCING
0522 1 91 $62.53 $10,768,698.53 172,221.000 SY N CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
0522 2 113 $65.96 $10,460,512.57 158,600.000 SY N CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
0524 249 1 $140.00 $980.00 7.000 SY N CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED
0524 2 1 2 $96.15  $159,228.00 1,656.000 SY N CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 3"
0524 2 2 11 $144.56  $821,101.34 5,680.000 SY N CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"
0524 2 4 2 $106.71 $23,156.41 217.000 SY N CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 6"
CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING BARRIER, WITH JUNCTION SLAB, 32"
0521 8 3 2 $312.28  $151,766.54 486.000 LF N VERTICAL FACE
0521 5 4 2 $281.97 $54,420.95 193.000 LF N CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" VERTICAL FACE
0521 512 3 $139.51 $191,124.00 1,370.000 LF N CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" MEDIAN SINGLE SLOPE
0521 513 8 $128.39 $1,360,530.32 10,597.000 LF N CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE
0520 70 33 $111.22 $1,570,497.43 14,121.000 SY N CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH
0630 2 14 32 $38.55  $223,356.58 5,794.000 LF N CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND
0630 2 15 10 $64.76  $416,890.75 6,437.000 LF N CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT



Site Development

LABOR BURDEN
FICA FUTA SUTA WwWC RETIREMEN | MEDICAL HOLIDAY / | Total
T BENEFITS VACATION/
SICK
7.65% 0.60% 1.08% 13.39% 4.00% 17.44% 7.30% 51.46%

In agreement with FDOT Specification section 4-3.2.1. As an officer or director of Rosso Site Development, Inc. I certify the above rates to be
true and accurate.

=

\//

S92,

Blafr Siéfpson-VP Date

1302 South J Street P. (561) 689-0889 www.RossoSiteDevelopment.com
Lake Worth, FL 33460 F.(561) 689-2851 CGC1520819 / CUC1225294




