Bids Received: 10 A.M., July 10, 2025

CITY OF CREST HILL

CREST HILL, ILLINOIS

CATON FARM WATER MAIN EXTENSION
CONTRACT 3-2025

BID TABULATION BREAKDOWN

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®
1170 South Houbolt Road
Joliet, IL 60431

Monee, IL 60449

M&J Underground, Inc.
26603 S. Governors Hwy, Ste.1

J.Russ and Company, Inc.
16151 S. Rankin Drive
Lockport, IL 60441

Scanlon Excavating & Concrete
630 S 7000 W Rd
Kankakee, IL 60901

Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
No. Description Quantity [ Unit Price Price Price Price Price Price
1. [Preconstruction Videotaping 1[LS $ 3,356.00 % 3,356.00 [ $ 3,135.04 | $ 3,13504 ($  3,500.00 | $ 3,500.00
2. |Mobilization 1[LS $ 12,888.00 [$  12,888.00 | $ 9,000.00 [ $§ 9,000.00 | $ 125,000.00 [ $  125,000.00
3. |Construction Layout and Staking 1[LS $ 1423400 [$ 14,23400| $ 6,000.00 ( $ 6,000.00 [ $ 25,000.00 | $ 25,000.00
4. |Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 1[LS $ 6,289.00 | $ 6,289.00 [ $ 35,000.00 | $ 35,000.00 [ $ 75,000.00 | $ 75,000.00
5. |Removal and Disposal of Non-CCDD 50|T $ 99.00 | $ 4,950.00 [ $ 102.68 $ 5,134.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 5,000.00

Material

6. |Foundation Material 50|CY $ 107.00($ 5,350.00 | $ 0.01($ 050 $ 50.00 | $ 2,500.00
7. |Rock Removal 50|CY $ 12200($ 6,100.00 | $ 0.01($ 050 [ $ 100.00 | $ 5,000.00
8. |Tree Removal (6- to 15-Unit Diameter) 138[UNITS| $ 30.00 | $ 4,140.00 | $ 3185 ($ 439530 | $ 30.00 [ $ 4,140.00
9. |Tree Removal (Over 15-Unit Diameter) B60|UNITS| $ 36.00 | $ 2,160.00 | $ 4035|$% 242100 | $ 40.00 | $ 2,400.00
10. [Fence Removal and Replacement 20|LF $ 111.00 | $ 2,220.00 [ $ 001($% 0201 9% 2500 | $ 500.00
11. |Trench Backfill 272|CY $ 108.00|% 29,376.00 | $ 51.00 [ $ 13,872.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 16,320.00
12. [Inlet Filter 7|EA $ 225.00 | $ 1,575.00 | $ 217.00 ([ $ 1,519.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 1,050.00

R:\JOL\Documents\Specifications\Archive\2025\Crest Hill, IL\3894.052.3-2025.WM.MJL\(14) Bid Tabs\CrestHill.3-2025.BT2.xIsx

10f3



M&J Underground, Inc. J.Russ and Company, Inc. Scanlon Excavating & Concrete
26603 S. Governors Hwy, Ste.1 |16151 S. Rankin Drive 630 S 7000 W Rd
Monee, IL 60449 Lockport, IL 60441 Kankakee, IL 60901
Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Price Price Price Price Price
13. [Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter 60|LF $ 181.00 | $ 10,860.00 | $ 92.00 | $ 5,520.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 6,000.00
Removal and Replacement
14. |Pavement Patch, Class D 84|SY $ 144.00 | $ 12,096.00 | $ 122.00 [ $ 10,248.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 16,800.00
15. |Gravel Driveway—CA6 11|SY $ 65.00 | $ 715.00 | $ 77.00 | $ 847.00 | $ 50.00 | $ 550.00
16. |Perimeter Erosion Control Barrier 796|LF $ 5.00|$% 3,980.00 | $ 4.00|$ 3,184.00| $ 5.00 $ 3,980.00
17. [Restoration, Seeding, Class 1A 1|LS $ 31,446.00 | $ 31,446.00 | $ 78,308.07 [ $ 78,308.07 [ $ 85,000.00 | $ 85,000.00
18. |[Restoration, Sod 1|LS $ 18,292.00 | $ 18,292.00 | $ 4555141 [ $§ 4555141 | % 35,000.00 | $ 35,000.00
19. [Hardwood Mulch, 3-IN 1|SY $ 2,809.00 | $ 2,809.00 | $§ 550546 | % 550546 | 3% 25.00 | $ 25.00
20. [Furnish Pine Tree Sapling 19|EA $ 80.00 | $ 1,520.00 | $ 7964 ($ 151316 $ 850.00 | $ 16,150.00
21. [Furnish Bush 18|EA $ 107.00 | $ 1,926.00 | $ 106.18 [ $ 191124 $ 350.00 | $ 6,300.00
22. |Paint Pavement Marking—Line—4-IN 20|LF $ 26.00 | $ 520.00 | $ 53.09($% 1,06180( $ 200.00 | $ 4,000.00
Double Yellow
23. |Water Main, 8-IN DIA, DI, Open Cut 3,860|LF $ 109.00 [ $ 420,740.00 | $ 145.00 | $ 559,700.00 | $ 140.00 | $ 540,400.00
24. |Water Main, 6-IN DIA, DI 18|LF $ 145.00 | $ 2,610.00 | $ 14500 ([ $ 2,610.00 | $ 140.00 | $ 2,520.00
25. |Water Main in PVC Casing Pipe, 20-IN 141|LF $ 140.00 | $ 19,740.00 | $ 19564 | $ 27,585.24 | $ 225.00 | $ 31,725.00
26. |Gate Valve, 8-IN DIA, W/ Vault 7|EA $ 5,122.00($ 35,854.00 | $ 6,730.88 | $ 47,116.16 | $ 6,500.00 | $ 45,500.00
27. |Fire Hydrant W/ Auxiliary Valve and 6(EA $ 9,056.00 | $ 54,336.00 | $ 9,000.00 | $ 54,000.00 | $ 7,850.00 | $ 47,100.00
Valve Box
28. |Connect to Existing Water Main 2|EA $ 7377.00 | $ 14,754.00 | $ 9,000.00 | $ 18,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 20,000.00
W/ 12-IN by 12-IN by 8-IN Tee

R:\JOL\Documents\Specifications\Archive\2025\Crest Hill, IL\3894.052.3-2025.WM.MJL\(14) Bid Tabs\CrestHill.3-2025.BT2.xIsx

20of3



M&J Underground, Inc.
26603 S. Governors Hwy, Ste.1
Monee, IL 60449

J.Russ and Company, Inc.
16151 S. Rankin Drive
Lockport, IL 60441

Scanlon Excavating & Concrete
630 S 7000 W Rd
Kankakee, IL 60901

Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Price Price Price Price Price
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL $ 724,836.00 $ 943,139.08 $ 1,126,460.00
ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 28
CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL $ 724,836.00 $ 943,139.08 *$ 1,125,960
ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 28

* CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL

Yl Ay e

Reviewed by

R:\JOL\Documents\Specifications\Archive\2025\Crest Hill, IL\3894.052.3-2025.WM.MJL\(14) Bid Tabs\CrestHill.3-2025.BT2.xIsx

30f3



