
Entitlement Analysis 

Financial Project ID:    442030-1-54-01 
Contract No.:     G-1753  
County:     Palm Beach  
Description:     Pahokee, Barfield Highway Reconstruction   
 
Re:  Pelican Canal Concrete Slope Pavement 
 
Description & Analysis:   

This Change Order is written to compensate the contractor for building a concrete slope pavement at the 
Pelican Canal Culvert 

Issue: RFI #30 Concrete Slope Pavement 

The contract plan was to use miscellaneous asphalt as the finished surface on the sloped areas along the 
culvert retaining wall at Pelican Canal.  The contractor stated that it was not possible to compact on sloped 
surface.  The EOR agreed to use 4” concrete slope pavement instead.  There is no pay item in the contract 
for concrete slope pavement. 

The contractor agreed to perform the work using Statewide Average unit price for pay item 524-2-2, 
Concrete Slope Pavement, Non-Reinforced 4” as a negotiated settlement for compensation.  

4 days are granted with this Change Order per the contractor’s proposal. 

The Contractor is 100% entitled to a unit price of $144.56 per square yard of Slope Pavement.  The 
estimated quantity is 160 SY for a total amount $23,129.60 to perform the work.  Miscellaneous asphalt 
will be underrun. 

 

 

_____________________________                                             

Robert Audette, P.E. 
Sr. Project Engineer                                     


